Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 703 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		HOUSE BILL 1621
4			
5	By: Representative Wallace		
6		For An Act To Be Entitled	
7			
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ISSUANCE OF A		
9	SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE TO A DISABLED VETERAN; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10	OIHER PURPOSE	5.	
11 12			
12		Subtitle	
14	TO AMENI	D THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ISSUANCE O	F
15		AL LICENSE PLATE TO A DISABLED	-
16	VETERAN.		
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE	RAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	ANSAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arkansa	s Code § 27-24-203(2), concerning	g the definition of
22	Disabled American Veteran, is repealed.		
23	(2) "Disabled American Veterans" means the entity known by that		
24	name that is a nonprofit charitable organization for disabled military		
25	veterans and that is exem	pt from taxation under 26 U.S.C.	<del>§ 501(c)(4);</del>
26			
27	SECTION 2. Arkansa	as Code § 27-24-203(3)(B)(ii), com	ncerning definition
28	of a disabled veteran, is	amended to read as follows:	
29	(	ii) Meets the following criteria	a:
30		(a) Is at least thirty perce	ent (30%) disabled;
31	and		
32		(b) Is a lifetime member of	-Disabled American
33	Veterans; and		
34		<del>(c)<u>(</u>b)</del> Is the owner of a mot	cor vehicle that is
35	used by or for the disabled veteran;		
36		APPROVED: 03/25/2015	



.